*  Assuming 126,816,730 Shares (representing 1% of 12,681,673,056 Shares in issue (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary
holdings) as at the Latest Practicable Date) are purchased and cancelled out of capital immediately on purchase, the number
of Shares after the purchase would reduce from 12,681,673,056 to 12,554,856,326.

As illustrated above, the purchase of Shares will have the effect of reducing the NTA of the Company and
the NTA and working capital of the Group by the dollar value of the Shares purchased. The consolidated
NTA per Share as at 31 December 2023 will however, increase from US$0.3956 to US$0.3975 after
taking into account the reduction in the number of issued Shares.

Assuming that the purchase of Shares had taken place on 1 January 2023, the consolidated earnings per
Share of the Group for the financial year ended 31 December 2023 would remain at US$0.0156.

8

Off-Market Purchase

Group Company

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

As at 31 December 2023
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Total equity 5,179,904 5,148,200 3,473,431 3,441,727

NTA 5,017,154 4,985,450 3,473,431 3,441,727

Current assets 3,916,771 3,885,067 6,138 6,138

Current liabilities 2,757,953 2,757,953 3,331 3,331

Working capital 1,158,818 1,127,114 2,807 2,807

Total liabilities 4,536,584 4,536,584 21,689 21,689

Profit attributable to owners of the  197,601 196,230 793,146 791,775
  Company

Number of Shares 12,681,673* 12,554,856* 12,681,673* 12,554,856*
(excluding treasury shares and
subsidiary holdings) (’000)

Financial ratios

NTA per Share (US$) 0.3956 0.3971 0.2739 0.2741

Earnings per Share (US$) 0.0156 0.0156 0.0625 0.0631

Gearing (%) 87.58 88.12 0.62 0.63

Current ratio (times) 1.42 1.41 1.84 1.84

Notes:

(1)   NTA equals total equity less intangible assets.
(2)   Gearing equals total liabilities divided by total equity.
(3)   Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.
(4)   Earnings per share equals profit attributable to owners of the Company divided by number of Shares in issue (excluding treasury

shares and subsidiary holding) as at 31 December 2023.

*  Assuming 126,816,730 Shares (representing 1% of 12,681,673,056 Shares in issue (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary
holdings) as at the Latest Practicable Date) are purchased and cancelled out of capital immediately on purchase, the number
of Shares after the purchase would reduce from 12,681,673,056 to 12,554,856,326.

As illustrated above, the purchase of Shares will have the effect of reducing the NTA of the Company and
the NTA and working capital of the Group by the dollar value of the Shares purchased. The consolidated NTA
per Share as at 31 December 2023 will however, increase from US$0.3956 to US$0.3971 after taking
into account the reduction in the number of issued Shares.

Assuming that the purchase of Shares had taken place on 1 January 2023, the consolidated earnings per
Share of the Group for the financial year ended 31 December 2023 would remain at US$0.0156.

9

Off-Market Purchase

Group Company

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

Before
Share

Purchase

After
Share

Purchase

As at 31 December 2023
US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Total equity 5,179,904 5,148,200 3,473,431 3,441,727

NTA 5,017,154 4,985,450 3,473,431 3,441,727

Current assets 3,916,771 3,885,067 6,138 6,138

Current liabilities 2,757,953 2,757,953 3,331 3,331

Working capital 1,158,818 1,127,114 2,807 2,807

Total liabilities 4,536,584 4,536,584 21,689 21,689

Profit attributable to owners of the  197,601 196,230 793,146 791,775
  Company

Number of Shares 12,681,673* 12,554,856* 12,681,673* 12,554,856*
(excluding treasury shares and
subsidiary holdings) (’000)

Financial ratios

NTA per Share (US$) 0.3956 0.3971 0.2739 0.2741

Earnings per Share (US$) 0.0156 0.0156 0.0625 0.0631

Gearing (%) 87.58 88.12 0.62 0.63

Current ratio (times) 1.42 1.41 1.84 1.84

Notes:

(1)   NTA equals total equity less intangible assets.
(2)   Gearing equals total liabilities divided by total equity.
(3)   Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.
(4)   Earnings per share equals profit attributable to owners of the Company divided by number of Shares in issue (excluding treasury

shares and subsidiary holding) as at 31 December 2023.

*  Assuming 126,816,730 Shares (representing 1% of 12,681,673,056 Shares in issue (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary
holdings) as at the Latest Practicable Date) are purchased and cancelled out of capital immediately on purchase, the number